Approved Mayor Agenda Item No.  8(J) (1) (E)
Veto

_ —_— 09-04-07 OFFICIAL FILE COp
Override . CLERK OF THE BOARD
— OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS,.
MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION NO. R-974-07

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE USE OF SURTAX FUNDS
FOR VARIOUS PURCHASE ORDERS ISSUED BY MIAMI-
DADE TRANSIT (MDT) FOR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS,
MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS IN SUPPORT OF THE
PEOPLE’S TRANSPORTATION PLAN (PTP) FOR THE
MONTHS OF JANUARY, FEBRUARY AND MARCH 2007

WHEREAS, this Board desires to accomplish the purposes outlined in the accompanying

memorandum, a copy of which is incorporated herein by reference,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA, that this Board approves the
use of Surtax Funds for various Purchase Orders issued by Miami-Dade Transit (MDT) for
capital improvements, maintenance and operations in support of the People’s Transportation Plan
(PTP) for the months of January, February and March 2007, in substantially the form attached
hereto and made a part hereof.

The foregoing resolution was offered by Commissioner Dxrin D Rolle , who
moved its adoption. The motion was seconded by Commissioner Joe A. Martinez and

upon being put to a vote, the vote was as follows:

e



TO: Honorable Chairman Bruno A. Barreiro DATE: September 4, 2007

and Members, Board of County Commissioners

FROM: R.A.Cdevas, Jr SUBJECT: Agendaltem No. 8(J)(1)(E)
County Attorney ' ‘

Please note any items checked.

“4-Déy Rule” (“3-Day Rule” for committees) applicable if raised
6 weeks req'ﬁired between first reading and public hearing

4 weeks notification to municipal officials requlred prior to publlc
hearing

Decreases revenues or increases éxpenditures without balancing budget
Bﬁdg‘et required

Statement of fiscal impact required

Bid waiver reduir.ing County Manager’s written recommendation

Ordinance creating a new board requires detalled County Manager s
report for public hearmg :

Housekeeping item (no policy decision required)

No committee review



Agenda Item No. 8(J)(1)(E)
Page No. 2

Bruno A. Barreiro, Chairman aye
Barbara J. Jordan, Vice-Chairwoman aye :
Audrey M. Edmonson aye

"~ Sen. Javier D. Souto

Jose "Pepe" Diaz aye

Carlos A. Gimenez aye Sally A. Heyman absent

Joe A. Martinez aye Dennis C. Moss aye

Dorrin D. Rolle aye Natacha Seijas aye

Katy Sorenson aye Rebeca Sosa absent
aye

The Chairperson thereupon declared the resolution duly passed and adopted this 4t day

" of September, 2007. This resolution shall become effective as follows: (1) ten (10) days after
the date of its adoption unless vetoed by the Mayor, and if vetoed, shall become effective only
upon an override by this Board, and (2) either i) the Citizené' Independent Transportation Trust
(CITT) has approved same, or ii) in response to the CITT's disapproval, the County Commission
re-affirms its award by two-thirds (2/3) vote of the Commission's rhembership and such

reaffirmation becomes final.

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA
BY ITS BOARD OF

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
HARVEY RUVIN, CLERK

&, KAY SULLIVAN

Deputy Clerk

Approved by County Attorney as
to form and legal sufficiency. / _/_7_ .

Bruce Libhaber



G 10 | by

aoueusjulep Seljljioe]

00°089°'2$

‘joaa] aunjesadwa) ajenbape ue je Jsjuad uojjeiado
jojuod By} ulejulew O} papasu pue pasnbal alze yoium jo
yiog ‘syun Buiuontpuod se uol-g mau pue papesbdn om) asay}
m Jledas puofaq asam eyl spun ayj Bupeidas Aq wool
jonuod ulesy ayy ul wa)sAs Bujjood ayy spesbdn o) papasu
1IN ‘YUnsas e sy "ssiedss pue soueusjuiew Aresy Bunealo
‘syun Buluonipuoo Jie aoeld-ul 8y} jo abesn ay} pasesasoul
_:o_m:wdxm ayl 'sajwysuoesado Jo sunoy papuedxd

pue jeal anuanas popuedxs 8y} ulejuew pue ajesado
0} pejjeisul juswdinbe |esjuyos) [euoiippe pue paiy oiem
JJels [EUOIIPPE ‘d1d 9Y} JO uoliejuswajdw ay} Jo ynsal e sy

* Jyels 1aw pue juawdinba
Joddns ay} Joj j000 Jsjueo suoljesado josuco uely ay)
Buideay Aq suonesado ulejuiew 0} papaau aJe sjun O-Y Y]

Buipjing souBUAjUIR| JOAOWONBN
8y} Je spun BuuonRpuco Je Uuol-G oM} JO juswaede|day

"OU] Jiyy owJay |

elLevy

2002/91/1

0€200.0.LNOd

Sa0IAIRG
ABojouyda] uoiewlIoy

00°0S.°L$

‘alemyos 1 A
0} Moddns pue adueusjujew jeuolippe Joj} pasu e Bupesso
iPUE S3IOIUSA SNUDBASI 3L} JOJ S|0JJU0D AIOJUSAUL JOJ BSESIOUl
ue ul Buginsal ‘19 snq ayy pspuedxs sey 1AN (dLd) veld
uojjepodsuel] s,01dosayd Jo uojeluswaldwl ayj JO JNsa) B sy,

‘'sasealal Jonpoid mau 1o} mmvﬁmn:i
ipepasu Bumojie Aq juswiysaaul Jno spsjoid )i ‘Ajjeuclippy
‘aouewlopad dead je ajesado o} Japio ul (1 QW) usuel) speq
-IWRI JOJ S]OJJU0D AIOJUSAU) PUB SJSPIO YJOM S$HOBJ] LOIYym
fm._mstom Joindwod ay} ureuiew o} paiinbai s cocmcmE_ms_ﬁ

jemauay Joddns »® soueusijuiew sJed wniwsid siemyos

"0U| IBMOS
elewnN

26185

200¢/s/1

, 82100L01WOd




MIAMIDADE

Memorandum

Date: September 4, 2007

To: Agenda Item No. 8(J)(1)(E)

From:

Subject: Resolution Approving the Use of Surtax Funds for Various Purchase Orders Issued by
Miami-Dade Transit (MDT) for Capital Improvements, Maintenance and Operations in
Support of the People’s Transportation Plan (PTP) for the Months of January, February and
March 2007

RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended that the Board approve the attached resolution approving the use of Surtax Funds for
various purchase orders issued by Miami-Dade Transit (MDT) for capital improvements, maintenance and
operations in support of the expanded transit service provided as part of the People’s Transportation Plan
(PTP). for the months of January, February and March 2007. The Surtax will be charged only for that
portion of the costs attributable to the PTP. '

SCOPE
These contracts support MDT services countywide.
FISCAL IMPACT/FUNDING SOURCE

Purchase orders listed in Attachments A and B are part of MDT’s operating and capital needs and are in
both the Pro Forma and MDT’s yearly budget.

For Attachment A, the Surtax will be charged only for that portion of the department’s costs clearly
attributable to the PTP as a result of the expanded service. For the months of January, February and
March 2007, PTP services will represent approximately 29% of MDT expenditures for operations and
maintenance. When this percentage is applied to the purchase orders in Attachment A, the total charge to
the Surtax is approximately $19,042.64.

The projects and small purchase order listed in Attachments A and B were carried out pursuant to either
Exhibit 1 of the PTP or the subsequent Resolution No. R-1154-03, which amended Exhibit 1 of the PTP to
include a listing of Miscellaneous Capital Improvement Projects. In accordance with this amendment, the
full value of the purchase order in Attachment B, totaling $9,100.00 will be charged to the Surtax.

TRACK RECORD/MONITOR

The manager responsible for purchase order administration is Tony Arroyo, Chief, MDT Materials
Management.

BACKGROUND

Attached are two lists of purchase orders (Attachments A and B) administered by MDT for capital
improvements, maintenance and operations of various MDT facilities and general operational needs.



Honorable Chairman Bruno A. Barreiro
. and Members, Board of County Commissioners
Page 2

Attachment A is a listing of small purchase orders and are handled by distribution through an allocation =
model. As you know, this allocation model allows MDT to express its total operational costs in a “cost per
mile” dollar figure for each of its four modes of transportation (Metrorail, Metromover, Metrobus and Special
Transportation Services). This cost per mile indicates the “real cost” to the department, capturing all
administrative, contract, labor and other departmental costs, to operate each mile of service run by the four
modes that comprise our transit system. This allocation model provides a formula that has been used by
MDT since the 1980’s. While the specific model is not uniform throughout the country, it is a standard
practice to arrive at a cost per mile per mode. It must be noted that this cost per mile is independent of the
funding source; the cost per mile is the same for a new mile funded out of Surtax revenues vs. an existing -
mile funded out of the other MDT operating revenues. The formula was derived from a thorough review of
MDT's total activities and assigns differing weights to the agency's expenditures. The allocation model
assigns costs incurred by MDT as appropriate, charging either entirely to a single mode or distributing a
cost across multiples modes. Once all direct and related costs for operating all modes are condensed into
the allocation formula, the model determines a dollar figure that gives us a fully allocated cost for operating
each mile by each mode. This “real” cost per mile does not distinguish between the various funding
sources that contribute to MDT's budget. The cost per mile for each of the four modes can vary from year
to year and is based on the department’s approved budget for that year.

Listings in Attachment A support the needs of the entire department and are, therefore, necessary to also
support the expanded operations associated with the implementation of the PTP to the extent that there is

a direct correlation between the expenditure and the expanded service. Because of the mechanics of the
distribution of these costs through the allocation formula, it is possible that the Surtax could be used
towards payment for a portion as small as .001% of any one of these purchase orders. Although some of
these purchase orders may not be paid for by Surtax funds at all, MDT was advised by the County
Attorney’s Office that it was preferable to compile this listing for Board and CITT approval in the event that -
the mechanics of the distribution of these costs at some point utilizes Surtax funds for these purchases.
For the purchase orders listed in Attachment A, the Surtax will be charged only for that portion of the
department’s costs directly and clearly attributable to the PTP based on the expanded transit service.

The purchase orders in Attachment B differ from that of Attachment A. This project is carried out pursuant
to either the original Exhibit 1 of the PTP (Ordinance No. 02-116) or Exhibit 1 as amended by Resolution
No. R-1154-03, which amended the PTP to include a listing of Miscellaneous Capital Improvement
Projects. For the project listed in Attachment B, MDT accessed the Equitable Distribution Program (EDP)
Consultant Pool (approved by the Board through Resolution R-631-01 and later superseded by Resolution
No. R-667-03) for design services for Metromover and Metrorail escalators. The EDP provides a process
to equitably distribute architectural, engineering and landscape architectural (A/E) assignments for projects
with an estimated construction cost of less than $1 million. As is the case with the Miscellaneous
Construction Contracts, the County used the EDP Contracts in order to expedite project implementation.
These design and engineering services were a necessary component of the Metromover and Metrorail
escalator replacement listed in resolution No. R-1154-03. Work Order No. 2 Rev. #1 for the installation of
Metromover escalator covers and escalator replacement is due to the need to perform detailed
underground utility survey to coordinate canopy foundations with underground utilities at the Government
Center Station site. Additionally, a Community Work Force estimate was added to the scope of work, since
this project is in a designated target area. In accordance with Exhibit 1 or Exhibit 1 as amended, the full
value of the purchase order for Attachment B will be charged to the Surtax.

Please note that some line items included in these purchase order reports may include items procured for
emergency events, which are ordered and received prior to the submittal of requisitions and preparation of
purchase orders confirming the purchase.” As a result, certain line items may cover purchases outside of
the month in which they are reported.

ry 4
Assistant County Manager




G J0 Z 9bed

*SISBq papaau Se ue uo panssi
9Je pue asnoyajem ay} uj payools ate sbeq ay | '1os)y anuaaal
3y} WOl pajos|iod anuaAal Hodsuel) 0} SaJIAIDG AInseal]

“ou|

S80IAISS 00'08%'6$ _ 91909 2002/SL/e | 02€00L01LNOd
funsesy ) -soueul 1A Aq pasn ale sbeq olseld ajgejeas Ajunodas pazijeioadsibunayiepy euueH
sbeq onse|d ajqejeas Ajunoas pazieloadg
*$)0BJ] SjOIYSA [IeIONBI .
jayy Joj pepesu Jiedal pue aoueusiujew aupnol ‘abesn :o%bw_.m_.ﬂﬂm
adueusiule 8.'¥S8'e$ [ul @seasoul Ue Ul pajnsal sey siy]l "saoIAIeS |ley papuedxa .op.__ Buisea 0€LLS 2002/st/e | 01L200L0LNOd
Kemaping g yoeua | 1AW ‘dld 8y} jo uonejuawaidw ay} Jo nsal Joaup e sy UOSLLIBH [ I
aueJo [eojueyoaw e Jo jejual Louablawg
‘alemyos | QN 0} Hoddns pue aoueudjuiBW
paseasou; bBuuinbas sny ‘waysAs oy Jo abesn a8y
paseasoul sey 1A ‘dld uoneswsidwl ay) Jo }nsal e sy 7
swajsAg
e uoisialq ABojouyoa] uonew.oju| oT1
ABolou Mmmo_dwwms._o " 00'858°C$ LW Aq pasn sedines eoueusjuiew pue dn-yoeq Joj swajsAs cw_ﬁﬁwwc_ 8€8.S 2002/St/e | SCL00L0LNOd
jotljos | uojy Al [eremyos Bupsixe 8y} Joj pasinbais sedies  doUBRUBUIRW B E
pue ‘woddns ‘Guisusdl Buiobuo jo aseyoind ay) Joy S! SIYL
{smopuipn) sieindwo?) [BuoSIad Jo} B1IEMYOS SSTDIV/SVS
'S8OIAJ9S doUBUdJUIBW
pue Jaedal snonujuod apiroid O} JBpIO UP  paseasoul
sey Ajpowiod sy} Jo aseyoind ‘4ld ay) jo uopeuawajduy
fms Hoddns 0} 193 snqoJ}a|y Y} JO asealoul sy} JO JNsal e sy -ou) Addng
asnoysiep [BJUSD STSELLS oy Asspnon|  SO4€9 1002/92/1 | 2¥L00201NOd

"siseq papasu se Ue Uo oy anuaAsl
;05 0} soueusjuiew pue siedas Buiobuo Joy souesuLiUEl
jeJonoy pue snqosay Aq pesh ale jujed Jolo)xe pue JoLsu|

'89 60" 222$ @ § (uojjeb) Janboej oykioe ‘olfjejow ‘led




¢

glog mm_w.n\_\ i o
[leljoBN 93U} pue saljijioed SNGOJD) f[e Je uolje)sajul Juapol
o pue 1sad e jouoo 0} welboid ay} jo ped se pajeisul aq o] ou|] Ynos sued
soueusuIRY SaI[IoR 00'v10'v$ ojny ooded LG€8S 2002/9/€ | ¥9€00L01NOd
"e9 00'699$ 18 O¥d J9lledXpaig Jadng 9
*S@OIAISS |IBY PUE shg J0j uonjesado Jo sinoy
J0/pUB Sl 92IAISS By} paseasoul e8| snq 3y} papuedxa
o LAW ‘dld 9y jo uonejuswsjdwi ay} jJo }nsal Joaulp B sy Auedwon 1 2£0020LINOd
sadlaleg 9e216'9% 19%01] [BUOREN 98985 1002/s/e 89£0020LNOd
AinseaJ] - aoueuly ‘suone)s 1an lie e aosuenssi 1diaocal Bupped Joj pue siajsuel : :
SNQ-0)-|led 40} pasn ale sJojsues; Jadedfeusiew asoyl}
sJojsuel) jeusay} pue Jaded pajuid
*SINOY 9DIAISS papualxa sey 1AW ‘dld dul jo 190
uojjejuswajdwi ay) Jo Jnsal e sy ‘siabuassed ay) JO HONLOD "ou| '09D
asnoyale [enuss 00°068‘2$ [9Ul ainsua 0} pue SUOIIPUOD jeojueyoaw Jood 0} anp aPIYsA|  Bunnjoejnuepy 169985 100z/12/2 | £v£00201N0Od
aNUAAa) |IBY B UO pajjeisul 8q 0) papasu JOUOHIPUOD Jie MaN Meysia)
Ujed] JoM MBUSIDY JOJ JAUOLIPUOD Jie By} JO slieday
"Jejs paseasoul sey | W ‘d.ld dui jo uonejuswajdwy
oy} JOo jnsas e Sy  ‘saakojdwe ajels-Aunoy Agq pasn soyddng
asnoyasep [e4ueD 00'065'L$ [s¥o0j0 swy jjoihed sakojdwe ale essy) ‘siseq pspssu se somp ooyl 98029 200Z/S1/Z | 12€00L01WOd

Ue UO Panssi pue ‘asnoyaiem ay) Ul pa)oo]s e S)YJ0j0 asay ||

B9 0G°26€$ 1B $H00|0 auli} 2uoJjo8e ¥

"pesea.oul
osje sey sbeq onsejd s|qejeas Ajnoas pazieloads jeuonippe
10} paau 8y} ‘}insal & Sy “AJIUNWWIOD 8y} JO SPaau 8y} 8JIAI9S
ia)joq 0} sasnq aJow Jo aseyound sy} O} 8NP S8IN0I MU
padoj@Aap pue ‘sinoy 80IAJSS pUe Sojil papusixe sey |an




G Jo  abed

S30IAIBG L . *0U| SWoISAS|
ABojouyos | uonewLIo| 0L'€L8'2$ :sjonpoud Buimoljo) ayy 1o} Hoddns {eo1uyoa) weassejeq weaJiseleq 09699 £00z/0¢/€ | SE¥00L0LNOd
‘peseaIou) sey Apowwos siy) Joj pesu 8y} ‘siosiaiadns S80IAI0S
pue siojeiodo [euojippe ‘)98 SNq 8y} JO UOISUBdXSf UOjUN Yewely _
soueUsURY SN 00°000°0L$ [out pue ‘dld 8y} jo uonejuswsjdwi ay} jo }nsals e sy <mnw_m“mw“mm%w VIN 200¢/€¢/e | ¥er00L0LNOd
sJosiaJadng| wioun Hewely
pue siojeladD sng 1AW 4o} 9oIAeS  Aipunej/ejusy
‘pepasu aJe SadIAIeS SOoIAIG
Juoneuiwejuoosp pue uoposuisip ‘Buiuedp  Uoym  ypm wopun vtm_.:m._w
e Acuanbayy ay) paseasou} sey Siyl "sajnou uonenodsues) mau :
saseyoind AJOJusAu| 00°000°04$ pappe pue sasng alow paseyoind sey | QW "pasealoul sey <m_n“m_vmw_hw%u VIN Looc/ee/e | €2¥00L01NOd
diysiopit ‘dld Y} jo uoiejuawaidwi ay) Jo JNsal Jos8lIp B Sy WOHUn WEwely
SIOA0D Je8s |lelofa)y J0) 92IAS AlpuneT]
‘S39IAI9S Jiedal pue SOUILOE
aoueuajuiew jeuonippe Bulinbais ‘abesn suiyoew pasessoul| wmmu_ms_\m_‘m
. Ul pajynsal sey ‘dld 9y} jo uonejuswsjdwl ay) jo ynsal e se :
Jsjuan) 90IAIeg JIsuel | 02'999$ ‘aseyoind ale} pesealoul pue 9 sng ay) Jo uoisuedxa ayl Mowmm_m.m_m 9829 L002/9V/e | 20¥00L0LWOd
I9JUSY) JUSWUIBAOL) 8y Joy Jiedas Jeysibal yseo Aouablawsz
‘SHOYS [04)u0o uoleIsajul Jusnbal) alow Jo} pasu
jpaseauour ue pue suodjed [eioljop JO aseasouf ue uj paynsal
SeYy SIyl °'SaJlAJeS |iey pue sng Jo} uopessdo jo sunoy
JO/pue pue Sajiw 99JAI9S BU) 9sealoul 19a)) snq ay) papuedxa
1AW ‘dld 8y} jo uopejuswajdwi 8y} jo jnsal Joalip B sy
‘suojels




Voo
G jo g abey’

v9°Zro'sls

62'799'69$

(%62 A13LVINIXO¥ddV) NOILYOd XV.LdNS
V101

*Swa)sAs awesuiew SS1I-1 AW 01 adueusjulew
pue Woddns Joy pasu pue aseasoul ue uj bugnsal wco:m._onoL
10 sinoy ay) paseasou sey ‘dld 9y} jo uonejuswaidwi ay]

*9WWLI}-UMOP 9ZjWIUjW Jo/pue juaaaid
0} BujoB-uo aq Jsnw pue awesulew Jandwod ay) Aq uwummi
|ose ssoues eoueusjuiew pue poddng (SS1l) @dneg
sweisAg ABojouyoa) uoneuuo) 1AW AQ pazijiin swa)sAs
21emyos bBupsixe 8y} Joj pasnbas sadnles soueusjulewl|
pue ‘poddns 6Bujobuo jo |emauas jenuue 8y} Jo} S! S|YL

80/G1/¥ 0} 20/91/% :uojjeinq Hoddng
S)eas sl 0002 SS820Y ZdiN|
0002 SS899Y ZdI usiibu3a sn
9SUdIIT JOAIDS 000Z SS9V 2dN

)




| jo | abed

00°001°6$

((s1o93royd aaannd
XVL1¥NS %001) LNNOWY TVLOL

ONIYIINIONS
'? ONINNV1d LAW

00°00}‘6$

10a3 Aq pesseooud ele sebieyo jje
20Uo aje)s oy Aq pesinquiel 84 [m S}s0d
jooloid [ejo} o|qifije au} Jo jley ‘euojessyl
"90-1Zb-d "ON uognjosey ybnoiy pieog
ey} Aq peaosdde ‘(10qQd) uoneuodsues]
jo eupedsg epuoid ey ym (vdr)
jusweauby uogedioped juior e Ag Med
uj pepury s Josfoid siy jey sjou eseeld,

ININIOV1d3d
HOLVIVOST ANV SH3A0D
HOLY VIS H3AONOH LIN
JHL Y04 S3DIAY3S NOIS3d

"ONI
‘SALVIOOSSY
SSOyH T'H

V/N

£002/5/¢0

—
—

SAW
-60.L-4S-LN-dd3




Project No. UEPD12 File Number: 85.07-6.3

| COUNTY] |
- ' WORK ORDER for PROFESSIONAL éERVICES

WORK ORDER No._2___ Rev. #1 (1-22-07)

TO: H.lRossAssociates. lnc. | DATE: | Aprit 21. 2006
CONSLULTANT CONTRACT No. EDP-MT-SR-TRO5-MV5
FOR: mmmm&mmwmﬁmm&mmmm

In accordance with terms and canditions of the Professional Services Agreement as approved by the County Manager on May 17th, 2004 as part
of the Equitable Distribution Paol, you are autherized fo provide professional services to Mlaml-Dade Translt Design and Engineering Division
for the preparation of a complete set of biddable construction, documents for the Escalator Replacement project, and Govemment Center Canopy
Extensron to the bus stop along NW 1 st Street,

The scope of work for this assignment Is detailed in the attached proposal issued by H.J.Ross and Associates, Inc, dated August 5, 2005 and
incdludes: the preparation of a compiete set of biddable construction documents including consfruction plans, technical specliications, and design
services during consfruction and construction cost estimates fo Include the Escajator Replacement project and Govemment Center Cancpy
Exdepsion with the Outslie Escalator Covers project Also included Is all the necessary coordination with Miami-Dade Public Works, Miami-Dade
Transit (MDT) and all the appropriate permitting agencies. This Work Order compliments H.J.Ross Assoclates, Inc. Work Order No, 3 Revision 2,
dated November 8, 2003 issued through MDTs miscelianeous Professional Services Agresment (PSA), contract TA~00-TPS-12, that provided
design services for fhe O tside Escalator Covers,

Rewsion # Tév perform underground ufility survey to coordinate wnopy foundations with underground utilittes at Gavernment Center.
H.J. Ross Assopciates, Inic. provided three quotes for the Utility Survey: Avino & Associates for $2,800.00 ; J, Bonfill & Asociates Inc.
r nd Cansultech Surveying and Mapping for $6,150.00. MDT selected Avinc & Assoclatés for $2.900.00
- The project is in a Comm.nity Workfoce Program (CWP) Designated Target Area DTA) and requires a labor estimate by frades.
The detaifed estimate was not part of the original scope of work.

Lump Sum: Original Revision #1 " Total
Design Servicess $85,250.00 $85,250,00
o Post-Design Services $24,780.00 $24,780.00
Asbestos Survey $960.00 } $860.00
Reimbursable: _ $0.00
Expenses $2,000.00 $2,000.00
Underground Utility Survey . $2,900.00 $2,900.00
Labor Force Eslimate $6,200,00 $6,200.00
Total $112,990.00 $9,100.00 $122,090.00
YES NO
' . ARE PTP FUNDS INCLUDED? 1
COMPLETION SCHEDULE: ARE STATE FUNDS INCLUDED? 4
Design Services: 110 Days after NTP w E?EZ 9. ifé ZJP A No, 4)4&5 2‘ 79407 .
' MAXIMUM COMPENSATION: $122,080.00 /Z% ot 2307
_ — ?«»\. >
FUNDS AVAILABLE: ’ ' Nbeno Urrachaga, P.E. Praject Mantger (MD DATE
INDEX CODE: PTEScuRERSTY K az .
SUB-OBJECT: ' ' DATE
GRANT: | / ] | / J/‘ s ,_,
PROJECT: Al émaydéz, P.E. baCirectar, (MDT) / / DATE

I agree to perform the work described in the scope of work in accordance with all applicable codes, reg@d laws and in accordance with the
o *act . \/‘\\

~— /’ .
Nork Order Accepted by Cosultant / fZ/ ’/@7

/ / o /  Date



fngineers « Plussers » Surveyees

1350 S W ST AVENUE
SUITE 267
WEST MM, FLORIDA 23144

THL 305.265.5030
X, 305.265.503
August 3, 2006 4L oo Bmvimmdossocitas. com

£8 DOO5098
Mr. Mariano Valle, P.E. 18 0005098
T.Y. Lin International / H.]. Ross
201 Alhambra Circle
Suite 900
Coral Gables, Florida 33134

RE: MDT GOVERNMENT CENTER SPECIFIC PURPOSE SURVEY

Dear Mr. Valle:

Avifié & Associates, Inc. (A&A) is pleased to submit this fee proposal to provide Professional Services
for the referenced project.

The attached Exhibit “"A” entitled Scope of Work describes our proposed work scope for this project.
We propose to accomplish this work for a Lump Sum Fee of $2,900.

We look forward to working with you on this project and should you have any questions,
please do not hesitate to call me.

Sincerely,

AVINO & ASSOCIATES INC.

Jorge R. Aviid, PE, PSM
President

ACCEPTED: DATE:

'5 Pagelof2

V:\Proposals\TYLINMDTWIDT Government Center Survey.doc



EXHIBIT ‘A’

SCOPE OF WORK

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROJECT

The Client has identified the need for new canopies Iocated at the Miami-Dade County
Government Center in the City of Miami.

SCOPE OF WORK .TO BE PERFORMED BY AVINO & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Topographic Specific Purpose Survey for an area to be surveyed and mapped of
approximately 200'+ x 300+ situated at the Miami-Dade County Government Center.
Location of all above ground visible utilities.

Invert Elevations of all drainage structures and/or other structures.

Grid elevations at 25’ intervals.

3. ITEMS TO BE PROVIDED TO A&A

Site Plan showing the proposed improvements in AutoCAD electronic format.

4. ITEMS NOT INCLUDED

V:\Proposals\TYLIN\MMDTWDT Gavernment Center Swrvey.doc

All reproduction of plans.
Underground utilities locations.

DELIVERABLES

A&A will prepare the drawings outlined above in Section 2 and delivered in AutoCAD
Digital format.

Two (2) signed and sealed sets of the survey.

ADDITIONAL SERVICES

» Additional services not specifically described under Scope of Work will be performed
by A&A upon approval by the client. This work will be billed at our standard hourly

rates for the job classification doing said work.

SCHEDULE OF SERVICES

A8A will commence upon receipt of the notice to proceed and the necessary
information mentioned above. We will provide our services in a manner to meet your
overall deliverable schedule.

, ‘ Page2of2



TYLININTERNATIONAL | HJ ROSS

engineers | planners | scienfists
January 17, 2007

Mr. Orlando Capote
Project Manager
_ Miami Dade Transit
111 N.W. 1 Street, Suite 1540
Miami, Florida 33128

RE: MDTA Canopy Replacement and Escalator Replacement, Work Force Estimate
Dear Mr. Capote:

. We are pleased to submit this proposal to provide probable work force estimating services.
The Scope of Work is based on our meeling regarding this subject and the sample forms you
provided. The work force estimates will Include break down per discipline and task.  Fees for
these services are $6,200.00
We trust you will find this proposal acceptable and look forward to centinuing to working with you

on this important project. We thank you for the opportunity to be of service. If you have any
additional questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (305) 567-1888 ext. 248.

201 Alhambra Circle, Suite 900 | Coral Gables, Florida 33134 | T 305.567.1888 | F 305.567.1771 | www.tylin.com

Y



n - _ { i
A - I
L [Sreorss "RIOL PUBS .
_(sLtozss 951 SLCOES 6 000 o 0008 0" 00'006'SS {65 0008 0 T3 § TN SIS 1L
0005 000 . - —
0008 00°0 00°08 1] 00708 0 0008 0 0008 () 00°'08 0 Ojewsa $J0d MM BB
T : . o
057295 18 o'dt .
FAEAD 0021 loszes 1z 0008 [) 0008 0 00007 1S |5t 0003 0 ARURSS 63003 HOM U]
0516078 ¥ - I N N -
09'280'¢3 002Z 03288 |2 0008 0 0005 [ 0000028 __|0T 0008 [ BT 901 WOM . ___mpnas
. t
] - - . I R
5289574 0062 i
62835'28 0062 sIsits |5 0008 [ wS.on 0 ooo'es  vZ 000§ 0 SIBWAST 2164 WOM . RnpaIY
4] [FA1 tZees 00008 000015 | ” [ “eudoual
i %500 sinoef | _eiey smeH o0y UNH oleY_ ¢ smoH Yy ] ey | &inoH -
BIGL [ R §g£_oo._. qovo|__ . Jewutug 1majoid 82__ 3 fopag| he_.._uz walord| _ :
[ PR _ ,_ _
. 1 N i INSALEV430 SIOANTS NOISAT
- e - . " 208340040 1034NK IPREICS LN
N B Es_acoo 123015953 TRININAS _Ezuszoz 880 "[H { [RuOpRlMeIU| U AL
— e ! o I YILZSNS
1 n ! T 3/SUIL BPEQ WEINBUGID

b





